1
®
ISL60007
FN8087.1Data Sheet May 5, 2005
Precision 1.25V and 2.50V, 1.08µ-Watt,
High Precision FGA™ Voltage References
The ISL60007 FGA™ voltage references are extremely low
power, very high precision analog voltage references

• Medical Systems
Typical Application
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE GRADE
VOUT
OPTION
ISL60007CIB812 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC ±0.5mV,
5ppm/°C
1.250V
ISL60007DIB812 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC ±1.0mV,
10ppm/°C
1.250V
ISL60007BIB825 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC ±0.5mV,
3ppm/°C
2.500V
ISL60007CIB825 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC ±0.5mV,
5ppm/°C
2.500V
ISL60007DIB825 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC ±1.0mV,
10ppm/°C
2.500V
Pin Descriptions
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION